
MRS. MUÑOZ
JANUARY 29, 2026

NEWSLETTER

This week’s virtue was Purity.
Our saint was St. Dominic
Savio.

Next week’s virtue will be
Fortitude. The saint will be St.
Bernadette.

Catholic IdentityWhat’s Happening:

Upcoming Events
NCSW- 2/2/26 (PJs) & 2/3/26

Movie

First Reconciliation: 2/10/26 @

6:30pm

Early Dismissal: 2/13/26

Contact Info
Email:

vmunoz@stjohncatholic.com
Phone: 

574-533-9480

Dear Parents and Guardians,
     Thank you for your flexibility and support during
these past few days of asynchronous learning. We
are grateful for your partnership as we work together
to ensure learning continues smoothly for our
students. The Catholic Schools Office has provided
guidance for both asynchronous and synchronous
learning, please see digital flyer for details. 
     Please remember that students have five (5)
days to complete assigned work. For example,
assignments given on Friday are due Friday,
January 30, 2026; Monday’s assignments are due
Monday, February 2, 2026; and Wednesday’s
assignments are due Wednesday, February 4, 2026.
If you have any questions or need clarification,
please do not hesitate to contact your child’s
teacher.
    Please SAVE the DATE: on Friday, February 13 ,
all students will have an early dismissal during to
teachers attending a Professional Development day
at St. Thomas. 

th

    In addition, each family will receive 10 Burger
King coupons. Each coupon is worth $1. This
fundraising is mandatory by the Dioceses. You can
start selling them until Feb. 27 . th

     Prizes: 1  place: $75, 2  place: $50, 3
place:$25.

st nd rd

     We ask for continue prayers for our second-grade
students as they prepare to receive the Sacrament
of First Reconciliation. The celebration is scheduled
for Tuesday, February 10, at 6:30 p.m. in the school
gym.
     Thank you for your continued support and
commitment to your child’s learning.
Peace and blessings to you!,
Virginia Muñoz
Principal



MRS. MUÑOZ
 29 DE ENERO, 2026

NEWSLETTER

La virtud de esta semana fue la
pureza. El santo fue San
Domingo Savio.

La virtud de la próxima semana
será la fortaleza. El santo será
Santa Bernadette.

Identidad CatolicaAnuncios Escolares

Proximos Eventos

Informacion de Contactó

 Estimados padres y tutores:
     Gracias por su flexibilidad y apoyo durante estos
últimos días de aprendizaje asincrónico. Agradecemos
su colaboración mientras trabajamos juntos para
garantizar que el aprendizaje de nuestros alumnos
continúe sin problemas. La Oficina de Escuelas
Católicas ha proporcionado orientación tanto para el
aprendizaje asincrónico como para el sincrónico.
Consulte el folleto digital para obtener más detalles.
     Recuerden que los alumnos tienen cinco (5) días
para completar las tareas asignadas. Por ejemplo, las
tareas asignadas el viernes deben entregarse el viernes
30 de enero de 2026; las tareas del lunes deben
entregarse el lunes 2 de febrero de 2026; y las tareas
del miércoles deben entregarse el miércoles 4 de
febrero de 2026. Si tienen alguna pregunta o necesitan
alguna aclaración, no duden en ponerse en contacto
con el profesor de su hijo.
     Por favor, RESERVEN LA FECHA: el viernes 13 de
febrero, todos los alumnos saldrán temprano de clase
porque los profesores asistirán a una jornada de
desarrollo profesional en St. Thomas.
     Además, cada familia recibirá 10 cupones de Burger
King. Cada cupón tiene un valor de 1 dólar. Esta
recaudación de fondos es obligatoria por parte de la
Diócesis. Pueden empezar a venderlos hasta el 27 de
febrero.
Premios: 1.º puesto: 75 $; 2.º puesto: 50 $; 3.º puesto:
25 $.
    Les pedimos que sigan rezando por nuestros
alumnos de segundo grado, que se preparan para
recibir el sacramento de la primera reconciliación. La
celebración está prevista para el martes 10 de febrero a
las 6:30 p. m. en el gimnasio de la escuela.
Gracias por su continuo apoyo y compromiso con el
aprendizaje de sus hijos.
¡Paz y bendiciones para ustedes!
Virginia Muñoz
Directora

Correo Electrónico:
vmunoz@stjohncatholic.com

Teléfono: 
574-533-9480

Semana de escuelas Católicas: 2/2/26

(pijama) & 2/4/26 (Pelicula-David)

Primera Reconciliación: 10 de febrero

@6:30pm

Salida temprano: 13 de febrero @12:30pm



Activities/Actividades
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HEART OF 
ST. JOHN’S

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

School Mass
(K-6th)

School Mass
(K-6th)

8

1 2 3

4 5 6 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20

28 29

School Mass
(K-6th)

Priest Visits

All School
Mass (Prek-6)

School Mass
(K-6th)

School Mass
(K-6th)

30 31

School Mass
(K-6th)

School Mass
(K-6th)

School Mass
(K-6th)

Priest Visits

Priest Visits

School Mass
(K-6th)

School Mass
(K-6th)

School Mass
(K-6th)

School Mass
(K-6th)

All School
Mass (Prek-6)

All School
Mass (Prek-6)

All School
Mass (Prek-6)

NO SCHOOL
MLK JR

National Catholic School Week



Lunch Menu/ Menu del Almuerzo
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HEART OF 
ST. JOHN’S

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

8

1 2 3

4 5 6 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20

28 29 30 31

Milk is included with each meal.
This institution is an equal opportunity provider.

The menu is subject to change without notice.

Beef Nachos
Glazed carrots

Salsa cup
Fruit
Milk

BBQ Rib Sandwich
Green Beans
French Fries

Fruit 
Milk

Corn Dogs
Broccoli

Red Peppers
Fruit
Milk

Popcorn Chicken 
Corn

Cucumbers
Fruit 

Dinner Roll
Milk

Beef Taco
Glazed carrots

Salsa cup
Fruit
Milk

Hot Dog
Green Beans
French Fries

Fruit 
Milk

Apple Cinnamon
French Toast

Sausage Patty
Hashbrown Patty

 Broccoli
Fruit Juice 

Milk

Beef Spaghetti
Cucumbers

Fruit
Milk

Cheeseburger
Baked Beans
Celery sticks

Fruit
Milk

Deep dish Cheese
Pizza

Baked Beans
Chopped Romaine

Fruit
Milk

Beef Taco 
Glazed carrots

Salsa cup
Fruit
Milk

Chicken Egg Roll
Fried Rice
Broccoli

Fortune Cookie
Fruit
Milk

Bosco Sticks 
Corn

Marinara Cup
Fruit 
Milk

Pepperoni Pizza
Baked Beans
French Fries

Fruit
Milk

Beef Taco
Glazed carrots

Salsa cup
Fruit
Milk

Hot Dog
Green Beans
French Fries

Fruit 
Milk

Apple Cinnamon
French Toast

Sausage Patty
Hashbrown Patty

 Broccoli
Fruit Juice 

Milk

Beef Spaghetti
Cucumbers

Fruit
Milk

Apple Cinnamon
French Toast

Sausage Patty
Hashbrown Patty

 Broccoli
Fruit Juice 

Milk



Sunday Monday

Tuesday

Thursday

Wednesday

Friday

Jan. 25- 31

St. John the Evangelist
CATHOLIC

SCHOOLS WEEK
Events

We will celebrate Catholic Schools Week with events during
the special week! Please join us at our kickoff Masss January

25  at 9am and 11am. th

We will celebrate the Parish. 4-6
grade Boys will Altar Serve and 2

girls will Lector at the 9am and
11am Mass. 

th

We will celebrate the Students.
Students will go to the movie

theather to watch “David Movie”.

We will celebrate Vocations. Father Brian,
Sister Magaly, and Staff will versus

srudents in a basketball game. Parents are
welcome to watch the game.

We will celebrate the Faculty, Staff,
and Volunteers. Breakfast will be

provided for teachers. Dress up as
your favorite teacher. 

We will celebrate the Community.
Students will write Thank you cards

for the Police Officers and Assembly .
Student wear pajamas. 

We will celebrate the Nations. Mayor
Leichty will read the Proclamation to

students on 1/27/26.

Feb. 3, 2026

Feb. 2, 2026



BE HERE.
EVERYDAY

ICE CREAM @ LUNCH
Everyone with perfect attendance
receives an ice cream at lunch.  

2025-2026
St. John the Evangelist School
Attendance Initiatives 

SNACK @ LUNCH
Everyone with perfect attendance
receives a snack at lunch. 

HOT CHOCOLATE @ LUNCH
Everyone with perfect attendance
receives a hot chocolate at lunch. 

POPCORN PARTY
Everyone with perfect attendance
receives a popcorn party.

HEART COOKIE @ LUNCH
Everyone with perfect attendance
receives a cookie. 

SAINT MOVIE
Everyone with perfect attendance gets to
watch a saint movie in the conference
room. 

PIZZA PARTY!!!
Everyone with perfect attendance
receives a pizza party.

***** Perfect Attendance is when students have lesson than 10 days of absences. 
Unexcused Absences & Truancy: Indiana law defines habitual truancy as 10 or more unexcused

absences in a school year. Parents are notified at five unexcused absences and again at 10 unexcused
absences. At 10 unexcused absences, a report to the Department of Child Services (DCS) may be
mandated, and parents can face legal consequences, including potential prosecution for habitual

truancy.



HEART OF 
ST. JOHN’S



HEART OF 
ST. JOHN’S





HEART OF 
ST. JOHN’S



HEART OF 
THE PARISH



HEART OF 
THE PARISH



Kohl’s (5%)

NAME :

PHONE NO:

Signature for credit /debit card payment required:

$10.00
$25.00

$100.00 

SPECIALTY STORES Amount
$25.00

$100.00
$10.00
$25.00
$10.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

Amazon.com (1.7%)

Barnes & Noble - online also (8%)

Bath & Body Works (12%)

Burlington (8%)
CVS Pharmacy (6%)$10, 25 & 100

Gap/Gap Kids / Old Navy / Banana Republic $25.00 
(9%)

Great Clips (8%)
I-Tunes/Apple Store (8%)

JoAnn Fabrics (6%)
Kercher's Sunrise Orchard (10%)

$25.00 
$15.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

$100.00 
$25.00 

$100.00 
$25.00 

Linway Cinema (3%)

Lowes (4%)

Marathon (3%)

Menards (4%)
$100 & $250

Michaels (4%) $25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$50.00 

$100.00 

Old Navy/Gap/Gap Kids/ Banana Republic 
Pet Smart (5%)

Ross (8%)
Speedway (5%)

Staples (5%)
Target (2.5%)

$25 & 100
$10 & 25
$100.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

T.J. Maxx (7%)
Ulta (4%)

Visa (1.25%) $25 & 50
$100 & 250

Walgreens (5%) $25.00 
$100.00

Quantity

# on file

Total

From other side

Kroger, Owen's, etc. (4%)

109 W. MONROE ST.
GOSHEN, IN 533-3385

Please make check payable to: St. Johns Scrip
$30 will be charged for a returned check.

Martin's (4%)
Meijer (3%) gas station use also

Wal-Mart/Sam's Club (2.5%)

Gas station use also

Applebee’s (8%)
Arby's (8%)

Ben's Pretzels (10%)
Buffalo Wild Wings (8%)

Burger King (6%)
Chili’s (11%)

Chipotle (10%)
Constant Springs (10%)

Cracker Barrel (8%)

Dairy Queen (5%)
Domino's Pizza (8%)

Dunkin Donuts (10%)

Electric Brew (10%)
Hacienda (10%)

Hoppers (10%)
IHOP (8%)

Little Caesar's (8%)
Lux Café (10%)

McDonalds (5%)

Olive Garden, Longhorn, Cheddar's (8%)
Outback/Carrabbas/Bonefish Grill (5%)

Panera Bread (8%)

Papa John's (8%)
Pizza Hut (8%)

Red Lobster (8%)
Starbucks (4.5%)

Subway (4.5%)

Taco Bell (5%)
Texas Roadhouse (8%)

T.G.I. Fridays (9%)
Wendy's (6%)

$25.00
$50.00

$100.00
$250.00 

$50 & 100
$10 & $25
$100.00
$10, 25

Amount
$25.00
$10.00 

$5 & $10
$10, 25 & 50

$10 & $25

$25.00 
$10.00 
$20.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$5.00 

$10.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$20.00 

$10, 20 or 40
$10.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 

$5 & $10
$25.00 
$10.00 
$50.00 

$5 & $10
$25.00 
$25.00 

Quantity  Total 

1/23/2025

DEPARTMENT STORES

RECENT ADDITIONS OR CHANGES ARE IN BOLD

TOTAL

RESTAURANTS

GROCERY STORES

GIFT SCRIP (YOU PICK DENOM.)

ST. JOHN the EVANGELIST CATHOLIC CHURCH

Go to:raiseright.com for other options to get SCRIP

delivered to your email inbox, phone and other ways

Enrollment code: 5AB319L91L94

Raiseright app or raiseright.com

$50.00 
$100 & 250

?

Sub-Total

$25.00

SCRIP ORDER FORM



SPECIAL ORDER SIDE
SPECIALTY STORES

SUB-TOTAL

RESTAURANTS

SPECIALTY STORESAce Hardware (6%)
Adidas (13%)

Advanced Auto Parts (7%)
Aerie (10%)

AMC Theatres (8%)
American Eagle Outfitters (9%)

American Girl (9%)
Auntie Anne (6%)

Auto Zone (5%)
Bass Pro Shops (9%)

Best Buy/Geek Squad (4%)
Big Lots (4%)

Bloomingdale's (12%)
Bubba Gump Shrimp Co. (9%)

Buca di Beppo (8%)
Buckle (8%)

Build-A-Bear Workshop (8%)
Carson's (8%)

Cabela's (11%)
Carter's/OshKosh (10%)

Casey's (3%)
Champs Sports (9%)

Columbia Sportswear (12%)
Crate & Barrel (8%)

Crazy 8 (13% )
Dick's Sporting Goods (8%)

Dillard's (9%)
Disney Stores & Resorts (3%)

Dunham's Sports (8%)
Express (10%)

Family Video (12%)
Fannie May Candies (25%)

Fashion Bug/Lane Bryant - online also (6%)
Five Below (2.5%)

Food Lion (3%)
Foot Locker (8%)

Fresh Thyme Market (5%)
Game Stop (3%)

Gander Mountain (8%)
Ghirardelli (10%)

Golden Corral (9%)
Gordon Food Service (4%)

Groupon.com (7%)
Guitar Center (4%)

Gymboree (13%)
Hallmark (4%)

Harry & David (12%)
Home Depot (4%)

Home Shopping Network (6%)
Houlihan's (8%)

IKEA (5%)
J. Crew (13%)

Jiffy Lube (8%)
Jos. A. Bank (10%)

K-Mart (4%)
L.L. Bean – online/ phone/mail/store (16%)

Land's End (15%)
Lane Bryant (8%)

Loews Cineplex (8%)
Logan's Roadhouse (10%)

Macy's (10%)
Maurices (7%)

McAlisters Deli (6%)
Men's Warehouse (8%)
Neiman Marcus (12%)

Nike Sports online or Nike-owned retail store 

Nordstram & Nordstram Rack(6%)
Office Depot/Office Max (5%)

Omaha Steaks (11%)
Oriental Trading (9%)

Overstock.com (8%)
Pep Boys (4%)

Phillips 66, Conoco, 76 (1.5%)
Pottery Barn (8%)

Publix (2.5%)
Saks Fifth Avenue (12%)

Amount
$25 & 100

$25.00 
$25 & 100

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 

$25 & 100
$25.00 

$25, 50, 100
$25.00 
$50.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$25, 100 & 

$1,000
$20.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$50.00 

$25 & 100
$25.00 
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$25.00 
$30.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$25 & 100

$25.00 
$25 & 50
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$20.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$50.00 
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$25 & 100

$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$20.00 

$25 & 100
$25 & 100
$25 & 100

$50.00

Quantity Total

Shoe Carnival (5%)
Shutterfly (8%)
Supercuts (8%)

Talbots-online also (13%)
Tanger Outlets (8%)
Uber:ScripNow (3%)

Vera Bradley (7%0
Vons (4%)

Zappos.com (8%)

Blimpie (11%)
Cheesecake Factory (5%)

Chuck E. Cheese (8%)
Denny's (7%)

Domino's (8%)
Fazoli's (7%)

Golden Corral (9%)
Hardee's (5%)

Hard Rock Café (10%)
Houlihan's (8%)

Jack in the Box (4%)
Jimmy Johns (8%)
Krispy Kreme (8%)

Long John Silver's (8%)
Noodles & Co. (8%)

Omaha Steaks (11%)
P.F. Chang's China Bistro (8%)

Pizzeria Uno (12%)
Popcorn Factory (12%)

Qdoba Mexican Grill (7%)

Rainforest Café (9%)
Red Robin (8%)

Ruths Chris Stk House (10%)
Sonic (8%)

Tony Romas (12%)
White Castle (8%)

Avis Car Rental (8%)
Best Western (12%)

BP (1.5%)
Carnival Cruise Lines (8%)

Clarion Hotels (3%)
Comfort Inn, Econo Lodge, Clarion, Rodeway 

Delta Airlines (4%)
Embassy Suites (2%)

Exxon (1%)
Fairmont Hotels (12%)

Gulf Oil Co. (1.5%)
Hampton by Hilton (2%)

Hilton (2%)
Hotels.com (6%)

Marriott (6%)
Residence Inn (8%)

Royal Caribbean (13%)
Shell (1.5%)

Southwest Airlines (4%)
Sunoco (1%)
Texaco (2%)

Amoun
t
$10.00
$25.00$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$25.00 

$25.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$50.00 
$25.00 

$25.00 
$25.00 
$50.00 
$25.00 

$25.00
$25.00

Amoun
t
$25.00
$25.00$25.00
$25.00
$25.00 
$20-100
$50.00

$25 & 100
$25 & 100

$50.00 
$25 & 100

$50.00 
$100 & 500
$50 & 100

$50.00 
$50 & 100

$100 & 500
$50 & 250
$50 & 100

$25.00 
$100 & 500
$100 & 500
$100 & 250

$100.00 
$100 & 500
$50 & 100
$25 & 50

$250.00 
$50 & 250
$50 & 100

Quantity

Quantity

Total

Total

Duck, Down & Above (15%) Milford, IN

TRAVEL & MISC.

Certificates listed on this side are special order. If you order by Sunday, they will be available by Wednesday of the


